
Weekdays Weekdays Weekends

Cathline Allain
Cathline.Allain@vitalitenb.ca

Julie Belliveau
Julie.Belliveau@vitalitenb.ca

Hélène Levesque
Helene.Levesque2@vitalitenb.ca

Colleen Hansen
Colleen.Hansen@vitalitenb.ca

Josée Bellavance
Josee.Bellavance@vitalitenb.ca

Céline Haché
Celine.Hache@vitalitenb.ca

Sonia Barriault
Sonia.Barriault@vitalitenb.ca

Carole Beaudet
Carole.Beaudet@vitalitenb.ca

Céline Haché
Celine.Hache@vitalitenb.ca

Carole Basque
Carole.Basque2@vitalitenb.ca

Barbara Frigault Bezeau
Barbara.FrigaultBezeau@vitalitenb.ca

Latest update:
2021-06-23

Nurse Manager 
or Contact Person

Monday to Friday
12:00 - 16:00

Saturday and Sunday
08:00 - 12:00

Screening Clinic

Hours of Operation

Weekends

Monday to Friday
12:30 - 15:00

Monday, Wednesday 
and Friday

09:00 - 13:00

Monday, Wednesday 
and Friday

12:00 - 16:00

Monday to Friday
15:00 - 16:45

Vitalité 

Shediac Regional Medical Centre

Edmundston Regional Hospital 

Grand Falls General Hospital 

Establishment

Zone 1B
Beauséjour

Vitalité Health Network - COVID-19 
Screening Clinics and Coordination Centre

Stella-Maris-de-Kent Hospital

Coordination Centre

Hours of Operation
Fax Phone

544-2211

Zone 6
Acadie-Bathurst

Zone 4
Northwest

Haut-Madawaska Medical Clinic
(Clair)

7 days per week
07:30 - 15:30544-2250

Monday 09:00 - 10:00
Tuesday 13:00 - 14:00
Thursday 09:00 - 10:00

Friday 13:00 - 14:00

Monday, Wednesday and 
Friday

08:00 - 12:00

Hôtel-Dieu Saint-Joseph de Saint-Quentin

Zone 5
Restigouche Campbellton Regional Hospital

Hours of operation can be adjusted to meet the demand.

Lamèque Hospital and Community Health Centre Monday to Friday
14:30 - 15:30

Enfant-Jésus RHSJ† Hospital Monday to Friday
16:00 - 18:00

Tracadie Hospital Monday to Friday
08:00 - 12:00

Chaleur Regional Hospital Monday to Friday
12:00 - 15:30

Saturday 
08:00 - 13:00

Sunday
08:00 - 12:00
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	Vitalité COVID-19 screening

